Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date					
Automated Managed Business Solutions, Inc. 02/16/2005					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Carina Technology, Inc.				
Street Address:	690-A Discovery Drive				
City:	Huntsville				
State/Country:	ALABAMA				
Postal Code:	35806				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 108		10882	32931		
Patent Number: 6995		69956	2931 666		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (256)533-9322 Correspondence will be set via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 256-535-1100 Email: wbabcock@lfsp.com Correspondent Name: Angela Holt Address Line 1: 200 West Side Square Address Line 4: Huntsville, ALABAMA 35801					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			02-0468		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Angela Holt		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment#page2.tif source=Certificate of Amendment#page3.tif					
500253741 PATENT 500253741 REEL: 019122 FRAME: 0187					

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:22 PM 02/16/2005 FILED 09:49 RM 02/16/2005 SRV 050126365 - 3642666 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF AUTOMATED MANAGED BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, INC.

. .

This Instrument Prepared by:

Michael P. Johnson, Esquire LANIER FORD SHAVER & PAYNE P.C. 200 West Side Square, Suite 5000 Huntsville, Alabama 35801 (256) 535-1100

> PATENT REEL: 019122 FRAME: 0188

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF <u>AUTOMATED MANAGED BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, INC.</u>

AUTOMATED MANAGED BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of AUTOMATED MANAGED BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, INC., by the majority written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the board, duly adopted a resolution setting forth a proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation declaring said amendment to be advisable. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

> "RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing Article I thereof so that, Article I shall be and read as follows:

'The name of the corporation is CARINA TECHNOLOGY, INC."

SECOND: That the shareholders of AUTOMATED MANAGED BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, INC., by majority written consent in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, voted in favor of the amendment,

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

PATENT REEL: 019122 FRAME: 0189

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said AUTOMATED MANAGED BUSINESS SOLUTIONS,

INC., has caused this certificate to be signed by William Hetherington, its Chief Executive Officer,

on this 25 day of Jawany, 2005.

ē .,

By:

William Hetherington, Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 019122 FRAME: 0190

RECORDED: 04/05/2007